
 

 
 
 

AGENDA 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL WORKSESSION 

Town of Mountain Village Hosting 
Participants: Telluride, Mountain Village, Ophir, Norwood, Sawpit, San Miguel County 

1:30 pm, Monday, February 10, 2020 
Mountain Village Town Hall Conference Room 

 
 

 TOPIC SPONSOR/SPEAKER TIME 

1. Introductions Mountain Village Mayor  
Laila Benitez 5 minutes 

2. Waste Characterization Analysis  SMC Commissioner  
Kris Holstrom 10 minutes 

3. Sneffles Regional Energy Goals SMC Commissioner  
Lance Waring, Vice Chair 10 minutes 

4. Legislative Update on Matters Before the 
State 

SMC Commissioner  
Hilary Cooper, Chair 10 minutes 

5. Telluride Regional Area Master Plan Update SMC Planning Director  
Kaye Simonson 10 minutes 

6. Update on Club 20 Meeting and Recap of the 
Senate Hearing on SB 20-010 

Telluride Mayor  
DeLanie Young 15 minutes 

7.  Other Business: Next Meeting May 11- 
San Miguel County Hosting   

8. Adjourn   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 Distribution: 
 

 
Town of Mountain Village 
Kim Montgomery      kmontgomery@mtnvillage.org 
Susan Johnston        sjohnston@mtnvillage.org 
Christina Lambert     clambert@mtnvillage.org 
Laila Benitez               lailabenitez@mtnvillage.org 
Patrick Berry              pberry@mtnvillage.org 
Natalie Binder            nbinder@mtnvillage.org     
Dan Caton                  dcaton@mtnvillage.org  
Jack Gilbride              jgilbride@mtnvillage.org 
Marti Prohaska         mprohaska@mntvillage.org 
Pete Duprey              pduprey@mtnvillage.org 
Michelle Haynes       mhaynes@mtnvillage.org 
Zoe Dohnal                zdohnal@mtnvillage.org 
 

 
San Miguel County 
Mike Bordogna        mikeb@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Lance Waring           lancew@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Kris Holstrom            krish@Sanmiguelcountyco.gov  
Hilary Cooper            hilaryc@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Amy Markwell           amym@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Kaye Simonson          kayes@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Lynn Padgett             lynnp@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Jennifer Dinsmore   jenniferd@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 
Carmen Warfield      carmenw@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 

 
Town of Telluride 
Ross Herzog             rherzog@telluride-co.gov 
Tiffany Kavanaugh  tkavana ugh@telluride-co.gov 
Kevin Geiger             kgeiger@telluride-co.gov  
Adrienne Christy      achristy@telluride-co.gov 
Todd Brown              tbrown@telluride-co.gov 
Jessie Rae Arguelles jarguelles@telluride-co.gov 
Geneva Shaunette   gshaunette@telluride-co.gov 
DeLanie Young         dyoung@telluride-co.gov  
Lars Carlson              lcarlson@telluride-co.gov  
Tom Watkinson       twatkinson@telluride-co.gov 

 
Other Towns and Entities 
SMRHA:  Corenna Howard      corenna@smrha.org 
Ophir:      Corinne Platt mayor@town-ophir.co.gov  
                  Ken Haynes               admin@town-ophir.co.gov 
Sawpit:     Mike Kimball michaelnjoyce@msn.com 
Norwood: Patti Grafmyer         grafmyer@norwoodtown.com 
Rico:          Kari Distefano          townmanager@ricocolorado.gov 
Telluride R-1 School District   mgass@telluridek12.co.us 
                                                       bkallas@telluride.k12.co.us 
Region 10 Michelle Haynes      mhaynes@region10.net 
Michael Martelon                       michael@visittelluride.com 
Paul Major                                    paul@telluridefoundation.org 
Kim Wheels                                  kim@ecoactionpartners.org 
Telluride Library                         slanderyou@telluridelibrary.org 
Lawson Hill HOA Pam Hall       lawsonhill@gmail.com 
U.S.F.S. Megan Eno                   megan.eno@usda.gov 
Telluride Fire District                 jbennett@telluridefire.com 
TMVOA                                         anton@tmvoa.org 
SMART                                           david.averill@smarttelluride.com 
Telski                                  Robert@telski.com   
                                         bjensen@tellurideskiresort.com 
 

   
Media 
KOTO News                                  news@koto.org 
Telluride Daily Planet                 editor@telluridenews.com 
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